## **DEFENSE SECURITY COOPERATION AGENCY**



WASHINGTON, DC 20301-2800

0 2 AUG 2002 In reply refer to: I-02/011144-P2

MEMORANDUM FOR DEPUTY ASSISTANT SECRETARY OF THE ARMY
FOR DEFENSE EXPORTS AND COOPERATION
ATTN: DASA (DE&C)/SAAL-NP
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

DEPUTY ASSISTANT SECRETARY OF THE NAVY (INTERNATIONAL PROGRAMS)
DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY

DEPUTY UNDER SECRETARY OF THE AIR FORCE (INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS)
DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE

DIRECTOR, DEFENSE LOGISTICS AGENCY

DIRECTOR, NATIONAL IMAGERY AND MAPPING AGENCY

DIRECTOR, DEFENSE THREAT REDUCTION AGENCY

DIRECTOR, DEFENSE REUTILIZATION AND MARKETING SERVICE

DIRECTOR, DEFENSE CONTRACT MANAGEMENT AGENCY

DIRECTOR, DEFENSE INFORMATION SYSTEMS AGENCY

DIRECTOR, DEFENSE LOGISTICS INFORMATION SERVICE

DEPUTY DIRECTOR FOR INFORMATION ASSURANCE, NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY

DEPUTY DIRECTOR FOR SECURITY ASSISTANCE, DEFENSE FINANCE AND ACCOUNTING SERVICE -DENVER CENTER

SUBJECT: Interim Security Assistance Management Manual (SAMM) Change – International Organization Code "A7" for Economic Community of West African States (ECOWAS) (DSCA Policy 02-29)

Effective immediately SAMM Table 600-1 (Country and International Organization Information) is updated to include the international organization code "A7" designated for the Economic Community of West African States (ECOWAS). The following information applies:

International Organization	FMS Code	Unified Command NR Non-Regional CE Central CMD EU European CMD PA Pacific CMD SO Southern CMD	Regional Grouping NR Non-Regional AFR Africa Region AR American Republic EUR European EAP East Asia/Pacific NESA Near East/South Asia	FMS AECA Eligible?	Term of Sale - Dependable Undertaking Authorized?
Economic Community of West African States (ECOWAS)	A7	EU	AFR	Yes	No

This change will be included in the automated version of the SAMM found on the DSCA Web Page as SAMM E-Change 34. If you have any questions concerning this change, please contact Mr. Steve Harris, DSCA/P<sup>3</sup>-P<sup>2</sup>, e-mail: steve.harris@osd.pentagon.mil or phone: (703) 604-6611, DSN 664-6611.

Richard J. Millies Deputy Director

cc: AMSAC-MP